

ITEM NO.25  
ON IVA

LOK ADALAT NO.2

SECTI

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

(Organized by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987

Civil Appeal No.4493/2010

BHAGYALAKSHMAMMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANGR., UNITED INDIA INSUR.CO.LTD.  
ent(s)

Respond

Date : 09/05/2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

A W A R D

(1) This appeal by special leave arises out of final judgment and order dated 14.12.2009 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in M.F.A. No.11400 of 2006 (MV), which in turn, arises out of the Award dated 19.04.2006 passed by the Ist Additional Judge and Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bangalore, SCCH.11 in MVC No.4556 of 2002.

(2) This matter is placed before this Lok Adalat Bench today, i.e. 09.05.2015 for amicable settlement, if possible.  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.05.14  
17:48:05 IST

(3) After having heard learned counsel for the parties  
Reason:

and on perusal of the record we are happy to know that the parties have come to amicable terms in settling their dispute which is the subject matter of this appeal in full and final satisfaction of

2

their claim on following terms.

(4) The Respondent United India Insurance Company shall pay over and above what has been awarded by the High Court, a total sum of Rs.2 lakhs to the appellant within a period of six weeks from today in full and final satisfaction of the claim which

is subject matter of this appeal.

(5) On such amount being deposited, the appellant (claimant) would be at liberty to withdraw the said amount.

(6) In view of the same, the appeal stands disposed of.

No costs.

.....J  
(AMITAVA ROY)  
MEMBER LOK ADALAT

.....J  
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)  
MEMBER LOK ADALAT