

LOK ADALAT

LISTED NO 9.5.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO 25

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4493 OF 2010

Bhagyalakhmamma

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Div. Mangr., United India Insur. Co. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal against the judgment and order dated 14.12.2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 11400 of 2006.

There are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide courts order dated 07.11.2012. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case, so far and stipulated time has already been expired.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Lok Adalat with this office report.

Dated this 8th day of May , 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR